

D/L
Item No. 12
13.04.2026
KOLE
266405

FMA 2167 of 2014
Union of India & Ors.
-Vs.-
Kashmir Singh

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi,

...for the appellants.

Learned Advocate for the appellants places an order dated June 3, 2014, whereby a coordinate Bench had directed preparation of paper books in connection with this appeal. He says that paper book has not yet been prepared by the department.

Let the Department file a report as to why paper book has still not been prepared in spite of the Division Bench direction dated June 3, 2014. Such report shall be filed when this matter will be next listed under the same heading on 20.04.2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)