

22.04.2026
Item No. 21.
Court No.8.
AB

FMA 2167 of 2014

**Union of India & Others
Vs
Kashmir Singh**

Mr. Swapan Kr. Nandyfor the Appellants.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. From a departmental note dated April 17, 2026, we see that paper book in connection with this old appeal was made ready long back.
2. Learned Advocate for the Union of India will be at liberty to collect the paper book.
3. Let fresh notice be issued to learned advocate who was representing the respondent and also to the respondent directly and affidavit of service be filed in Court on the next date.
4. As requested by learned advocate for the appellants, let this matter stand adjourned for three weeks.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)