

D/L
Item No. 17
20.07.2026
KOLE
266045

FMA 2167 of 2014

**Union of India & Ors.
-Vs.-
Kashmir Singh**

*Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi,
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Shah,*

...for the appellants.

*Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharyya,
Mrs. A. Chakraborty,*

...for the respondent.

Affidavit of service filed in court today be kept with
the records.

Paper book in connection with this appeal is ready.

Learned Advocate for the respondent will be at liberty
to collect the paper book from the department.

The respondent has filed a cross-appeal. Let the same
be listed along with this appeal on 29.07.2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)