

05. 30.07.2026.
Court No.08.
(Pritam)

FMA 2167 of 2014.

**Union of India & Ors.
-Vs.-
Kashmir Singh.**

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi,
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya.

.....for the appellants.

Mr. Biswarup Bhattacharya,
Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty,
Mr. A. Panja Moulick.

.....for the respondent.

1. List the matter on **August 4, 2026** along with FMA 512 of 2012.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)