

11. 04.08.2026
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

FMA/2167/2014

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
VS
KASHMIR SINGH**

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Shah

...for the appellants/UOI.

Ms. Ashmita Ghosh
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick

...for the respondent.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. On the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on August 11, 2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)