

24.08.2026
Item Nos. 6 & 7
Court No.08.
S. De
266464

**FMA 2167 of 2014
with
FMA 529 of 2012**

**Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Kashmir Singh.**

Mr. Swapan Kr. Nandi,
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Shah, ...for the U.O.I.

Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty,
Ms. Amrita Panja Moullick ...for the respondent in
FMA 2167 of 2014
and for the
appellant in FMA
529 of 2012.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Learned advocate for the respondent in FMA 2167 of 2024, who is the appellant in FMA 529 of 2012, says that the paper book that has been prepared in connection with FMA 2167 of 2014, does not contain all the relevant papers.
2. On the request of learned advocate, leave is granted to the appellant in FMA 529 of 2012, to file a supplementary paper book to bring on record the documents that are not available before this Court.
3. List this matter two weeks hence (September 7, 2026).

(Rishad Medora, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)